## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

APN: <u>003-21</u>	1-01
RECORDING REQUEST	ED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO
Name:	Mike Kincade
Address:	3900 Hancock Drive
City/State/Zip:	Sacramento, CA 95821

## DOC # 0224095

04/19/2013

04 24 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT: \$1.95 Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: FES

Book- 549 Page- 6



THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): EUREKA COUNTY

TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Hamel, Charles) for and in consideration of

Two Hundred Sixty Dollars and Seventeen Cents (\$260.17) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Mike Kincade whose address is (if applicable): 3900 Hancock Drive, situate in the Town of Sacramento, State of California.

All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

## Nevelco Inc #2, T29N R48E Sec. 15 Block G, Lots 1 & 2

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on <u>April 19, 2013</u>.

Boverly Conley	
Signature of Grantor	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF EUREKA )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	April 19, 2013
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Beserve Conley**	
Motary Public	Terniyan Brown
My Commission expires: Feb 13, 2016	Notary Public, State of Nevada
ivis commission expires. red (5, 2016	(A Euralisa Coopey (mp.)  My Commission Expires: February 13, 2016  Commission No: 12-7070-8

## **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

			I OKK		H DY-2240	JJ
	arcel Number (s)		Docur	Occ :		
	211-01	-	Book:		cial Reco	or c
b)		-	Date	Recording r	equested By	
c) d)		-	Notes	: _ EUREKA COU	NTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE	
u)		_	<u> </u>		eka County - NV	
2. Type of Pro	perty:		<u> </u>	— Mike Reb	aleati - Recorden	r
a) 🔀	Vacant Land	b) Sid	igle Fam Res.	Page 1 of	1 Fee: \$14.00	
စ္ 🔲	Condo/Twnhse	· ·	4 Plex	Recorded By	: FES RPTT: \$1.95	
e) (	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural		mm'I/Ind'I obile Home	Book- 549	Page- 0024	
g) (	Other	117 1410	one Home		\ \	
,					\ \	
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of	f Property:	\$			
	u of Foreclosure (	•	-			
Transfer Tax			\$ 4	131.00		
Real Proper	y Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$	1.95		T.
•		1				_
4. If Exemption	n Claimed:			1	/	. "
a. Transfe	r Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.090	, Section:	/ /		<b>N</b>
b. Explain	Reason for Exemp	ption:	_			
				/ /		
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentag	e being transfe	erred:	%		
belief, and can provided herein	be supported by a n. Furthermore, the	documentation i ne disallowance	f called upon to of any claimed	e best of their infon o substantiate the in I exemption, or othe due plus interest at	nformation er determination	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the I	Buver and Sell	er shall be ioi:	ntly and severally	liablé for any	
additional amo	1 1		-, -, ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., ., .,	,		
Signature	Borrenty	Pisala	\ \	Capacity	, 	
	Cho card	1 Sorce	<del> </del>	T_ '	rocommen	
Signature_	,/ <u>/</u> _	)	$\rightarrow ++$	_Capacity	<u> </u>	
A 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
7	RANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) IN	<u>FORMATION</u>	
	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Eureka T					
Address:	POBOX 6	77	Address:	3900 H	uncock DRI	<u>ve</u>
City:	Eurekan		City:	Sacram	iento	
State:	NV Zip:	89316	State:	Zip:		
\	/	-/				
	PERSON REQ		CORDING			
The state of the s	OT THE SELLER OR BU	IYER}				
Print Name:		<u></u>		Escrow#		
Address:						
City:			State:	Zip:		
The state of the s	The second secon					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)